              FCC ID: 2BF5G-LM-DB100A
Shenzhen PSI Testing Co., Ltd.     Tel: 0755-23011775 | E-mail: service@psi-lab.cn | http://www.psi-lab.com
Add: 1-2F, Building 5, Yudafu Industrial Park, No. 10, Xingye West Road, Shajing Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518104
RF Exposure evaluation
 According to 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06
The 1-g and 10-g SAR test exclusion thresholds for 100 MHz to 6 GHz at test
separation distances ≤ 50 mm are determined by:
[(max. power of channel, including tune-up tolerance, mW)/(min. test
separation distance, mm)] ·[√f(GHz)] ≤ 3.0 for 1-g SAR and ≤ 7.5 for 10-g
extremity SAR, where
f(GHz) is the RF channel transmit frequency in GHz
Power and distance are rounded to the nearest mW and mm before calculation
The result is rounded to one decimal place for comparison
For Worst case Mode: 433.92MHz
Field strength =85.15dBuV/m @3m
Ant gain 0 dBi; so Ant numeric gain=1
So pt= {[10(85.15/20)/106 x3]2/30x1} x 1000 mW =0.0982 mW
So (0.0982mW/5mm) x √0.43392 GHz = 0.0129< 3 for 1-g SAR
Then SAR evaluation is not required